This Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday
Saturday

Next Sunday

7:30 AM
8:15 AM
8:30 AM
9:15 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
3:00 PM
7:00 PM

6:00 AM
10:15 AM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:45 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM

6:00 AM
6:15 AM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM

This Week’s Calendar of Events

Informal Worship Team Set-up (Fellowship Hall)

Morning Worship (Sanctuary)

Informal Worship Team Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)

The Gathering Rehearsal (Room 110)

Back to the Bible Adult Bible School Class (Room 210)
Informal Worship (Fellowship Hall)

Samaritan Adult Sunday School Class (Room 214)

Simply Scripture (Library)

Youth Sunday School (Room 115)

Informal Worship Team Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)

Cross Training "One Room School House" (Rooms 112-114)
Seekers in Christ Adult Sunday School Class (Rooms 115, 214)
The Gathering (Sanctuary)

GS Jr Troop 20090 (Rooms 112-114)

Sunday Night Lamplighters (Kline Home)

Egg Making (Kitchen and Fellowship Hall)

"Stand Up" Staff Meeting (Office)

Girl Scout Daisy Troop 11469 (Room 111)

Girl Scouts 21125 (Rooms 112-114)

Girl Scout Troop 20974 (Room 210)

CDA (Chemically Dependent Anonymous) (Room 219)
Monday Night Men's Basketball Ministry (Fellowship Hall)

Red Land Lacrosse Registration (Fellowship Hall)
Vision Prayer Team (Office)

Arrow of Light (Room 115)

Bears (Room 210)

Lions (Rooms 112-114)

Tigers (Room 111)

Webelos (Room 211)

Wolves (Room 214)

Membership Class (Room 212)

Egg Making (Kitchen and Fellowship Hall)
Men's Morning Cup of Jesus (Room 115)

4th & 5th Grade Girls Group (Room 214)

Men's Evening Cup Bible Study (Room 210)
Motel Ministry Meeting (Room 212)

Sisters of Salem (Room 115)

Wednesday Night Kids (Rooms 112-114 and FH)
Women in Prayer (Room 215)

Brownie Troop 20861 (Room 211)

Girl Scout Troop 20088 (Rooms 113-114)

SCNS Show Off Night (Rooms 111, 112-114)

VBS Planning Meeting (Room 210)

4th and 5th Grade Guys Group (Fellowship Hall)
Women's Book Group (Room 212)

Troop 198 Meeting (Room 115)

No Activities Scheduled

3:00 PM
5:15PM

7:30 AM
8:15 AM
8:30 AM
9:15 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
10:45 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
3:00 PM
7:00 PM

Susquehanna Folk Festival Planning Committee (Room 115)
Parents' Night Out (FH and Rooms 105, 106)

Informal Worship Team Set-up (Fellowship Hall)

Morning Worship (Sanctuary)

Informal Worship Team Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)

The Gathering Rehearsal (Room 110)

Back to the Bible Adult Bible School Class (Room 210)
Informal Worship (Fellowship Hall)

Samaritan Adult Sunday School Class (Room 214)

Simply Scripture (Library)

Youth Sunday School (Room 115)

Informal Worship Team Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)
Visioning Class (Room 210)

Cross Training "One Room School House" (Rooms 112-114)
Seekers in Christ Adult Sunday School Class (Rooms 115, 214)
The Gathering (Sanctuary)

GS Jr Troop 20090 (Rooms 112-114)

Sunday Night Lamplighters (Kline Home)

Salem Parish News — January 14, 2018

The flowers in the Sanctu-
ary are given in memory of

Betsy Kline.

One vase is given by Dave Kline and the
other is given by her loving friends.

OPPORTUNITIES FOR
CHILDREN

Child Care at 9:00am &

11:00am for children up to

36 months in Room 106.

Sunday School for children

THE ROSEBUD in the Sanctuary celebrates
the arrival of Paxton Christopher Wolf. Paxton
was born on January 4, 2018 to Christopher

R. Wolf and Nicole M. Wolf. The proud grand-

parents are Nicolas J. & Cindy
L. Perugini and George F &
Nancy K. Wolf. May God be
with this child as he grows in
wisdom and stature.

4yrs through 5th grade at
9:30, and for children 3yrs
old through 3rd grade at
11:00am.

A@

Attention
Church
Treasurers:
Please turn in
financial infor-
mation for audit
to the church
office by January
27th. Make sure
the end of year
bank statement
is included. If
you have any
guestions, please
contact Harry
Derrick.

FLAG RETIRENT
Boy Scout Troop 198
will be collecting
flags in early January
for a flag retirement
ceremony. Please
bring your US flags to
church on or be-
fore January
18th and drop
them into the @7
collection box
near the church mail-
boxes. The Troop will
also accept state,
POW/MIA and ser-
vice flags.

Daily Reading Schedule:
1/14—Job Chapter 8
1/15—Job Chapter 9
1/16—Job Chapter 10

1/17—Job Chapter 11
1/18—Job Chapter 12
1/19—Job Chapter 13
1/20—Job Chapter 14

Electronics Recycling in
January
Bring your electronics to
be recycled on January 20
from 9am-12pm at Mission
Central (5 Pleasant View Dr.,
Q Mechanicsburg) for
our electronics re-
Computer .
ministry cycling day. For
more information,
go to compministry.org or
tune into “Good Day PA” on
abc27 on 1/17/18 at noon.

OUR FAITHFULNESS January 7

Attendance - 300
Tithes & Offerings - $12,757




W

Youth This Week-

HS/MS Sunday School 9:15 a.m.
Youth Group HS/MS 6—8 p.m.

More for youth...

e  Snow Tubing Trip to Ski Roundtop 1-28-18

e  Zeteo Retreat Feb 2-4, 2018

reservation.

Salem Senior Citizens Lunch
The first lunch of 2018 will be held on January 18th at Nick’s 114,
located at 114 Bridge St. in New Cumberland. Time will be 1:00 PM.
We will likely be seated on time, so try not to arrive too early. Call
Glenn or Barb Kurzenknabe at 717-774-1728 by today to make your

York District Rally
Salem members are invited to attend the York District
Rally, an event full of helpful training workshops, a
powerful Praisefest and dynamic speakers. Please go
to the District Website: York.susumc.org for more
information. Please let the church office know if you
will be attending so we can possibly car pool.

Salem Cares—In order for
us, as God’s people to
respond to your needs

and the needs of others in
our church family, it is

important that you share
when you or someone
you know at Salem are
having surgery or are fac-
ing a loss or other difficult
life situation. Please share
that information on the
connection card. It is
better for us to have the
information from multiple
\DAIA messages than
MARING notatall.
(J[SJ h J) Thank you!

Women of Light will
meet on February
4th at 12:30 pm at
Jeannie Pelen’s
home (336 Brad-
dock Drive, Etters)
for a pot luck lunch
and a movie. Please
sign up on the
Women of Light bul-
letin board so we
know you are com-
ing. All single wom-

en are wel-

come to (T(:g

join the fun!
Nl

BOY SCOUT SUNDAY,
February 4th.
Cub Scout Pack 198
and Boy Scout Troop
198 invite all regis-
tered Cub Scouts and
Boy Scouts in the con-
gregation to wear their
Scout uniform on Boy
Scout Sunday. Former
scouts are encouraged
to wear the lapel pin
of their highest rank.
Scouting family mem-
bers are encouraged
to wear their "pride
ribbons" for their
favorite Scout(s). The
church will observe
Boy Scout Sunday at
the 9:30 service, but a
showing of Scouting
spirit is welcome at all
services on
February 4th.

the times listed below:

the Derrick home

115, emm154@hotmail.com.

@gmail.com)

e Sunday, January 22, 7:00 p.m. by
Ellen Smith at the Wilkinson’s
home

Steve Novacek and Ed Kautz
Please contact the church office with
any questions.

Visioning Discussions, an Introduction to the book 10
Prescriptions for a Healthy Church, will be offered at

e Monday, January 15, 7:00 p.m. by Harry Derrick in

e Wednesday, January 17 and 24, Eric Musselman
Men’s Morning Cup, 6:15 a.m. in room

e Sunday, January 21, 10:45 a.m. in Room 210 with
Bonnie Moody and Judy Novinger (bonniemoody31

e Sunday, January 21, 9:30 a.m. in the Samaritan
Class by Terry Duncan ad Jo-Anne Howard

e Wednesday, January 24, 6:30 p.m.
Men’s Evening Cup in room 210 by

Bob Farr
Kay Kotan

Kid's Choir rehearsals for
winter/spring is open for
grade aged children. Con-
tact Anne Dunne- n
tanne@ptd.net if

you are interested.

study on Sunday, Febru-
ary 4th at 9:30 a.m. in
Kingdom Kids by Tony Ev-
ans. This study addresses
lenges that couples are
called to face: Raising
dren. Please sign

up on the Con-

all kindergarten-fifth
Hayes at cap-

We will resume PACT
room 215 with Raising
one of the biggest chal-
God-fearing chil- | \ M
nection Card.

Do you have a story to tell?
On February 4 the question we will be asking is, "Can anything good come out of suffer-
ing? We know that some of you have stories of some good things that have come out of
times of suffering and grief in your lives. We would like to include some of those stories
either in person, by video, or shared by one of the pastors. If you have a story you are will-

ing to share, please talk to Pastor Debbie.

Item of the Month: A ser-
vice Mission Central provides
is the computer ministry. They

will refurbish your unwanted

electronics and give them to
non-profit ministries. The item
of the month is adult tooth-
brushes in their original pack-
aging. Please put the tooth-
brushes in the bin marked
"Mission Central" in Mission
Corner.

Join Us for Egg Making!
Have off work or school for MLK day tomor-
row, January 1517 Consider joining us any-
time from 7am-1pm. Lunch is provided! It’s
a great way to serve your church, .
and get service hours for school pro- w;ﬁ
jects. We'd love to have your help, :
and have a job for everyone! We'll have our
regular work day on Wednesday, as well.
Come join the fun and fellowship! Sign up
on the Connection Card or just show up!



