ati- all- cl- a-f- f- care

		This Week's Calendar of Events
This Sunday		-
	7:30 AM	Informal Worship Team Set-up (Fellowship Hall)
	8:15 AM	Morning Worship (Sanctuary)
	8:30 AM	Informal Worship Team Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)
	9:15 AM	The Gathering Rehearsal (Room 110)
	9:30 AM	Back to the Bible Adult Bible School Class (Room 210)
	9:30 AM	Informal Worship (Fellowship Hall)
	9:30 AM	Samaritan Adult Sunday School Class (Room 214)
	9:30 AM	Simply Scripture (Library)
	9:30 AM 10:45 AM	Youth Sunday School (Room 115) Informal Worship Team Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)
	11:00 AM	Cross Training "One Room School House" (Rooms 112-114)
	11:00 AM	Seekers in Christ Adult Sunday School Class (Rooms 115, 214)
	11:00 AM	The Gathering (Sanctuary)
	3:00 PM	GS Jr Troop 20090 (Rooms 112-114)
	7:00 PM	Sunday Night Lamplighters (Kline Home)
Monday		
	6:00 AM	Egg Making (Kitchen and Fellowship Hall)
	10:15 AM	"Stand Up" Staff Meeting (Office)
	6:00 PM	Girl Scout Daisy Troop 11469 (Room 111)
	6:00 PM	Girl Scouts 21125 (Rooms 112-114)
	6:45 PM	Girl Scout Troop 20974 (Room 210)
	7:00 PM	CDA (Chemically Dependent Anonymous) (Room 219)
Tuesday	7:00 PM	Monday Night Men's Basketball Ministry (Fellowship Hall)
ruesuay	5:30 PM	Red Land Lacrosse Registration (Fellowship Hall)
	6:00 PM	Vision Prayer Team (Office)
	6:30 PM	Arrow of Light (Room 115)
	6:30 PM	Bears (Room 210)
	6:30 PM	Lions (Rooms 112-114)
	6:30 PM	Tigers (Room 111)
	6:30 PM	Webelos (Room 211)
	6:30 PM	Wolves (Room 214)
Wednesday	7:00 PM	Membership Class (Room 212)
wednesday	6:00 AM	Egg Making (Kitchen and Fellowship Hall)
	6:15 AM	Men's Morning Cup of Jesus (Room 115)
	6:00 PM	4th & 5th Grade Girls Group (Room 214)
	6:30 PM	Men's Evening Cup Bible Study (Room 210)
	6:30 PM	Motel Ministry Meeting (Room 212)
	6:30 PM	Sisters of Salem (Room 115)
	6:30 PM	Wednesday Night Kids (Rooms 112-114 and FH)
T l	6:30 PM	Women in Prayer (Room 215)
Thursday	C-00 DN4	Pressuria Trans 20001 (Pages 211)
	6:00 PM 6:00 PM	Brownie Troop 20861 (Room 211) Girl Scout Troop 20088 (Rooms 113-114)
	6:00 PM	SCNS Show Off Night (Rooms 111, 112-114)
	6:00 PM	VBS Planning Meeting (Room 210)
	6:30 PM	4th and 5th Grade Guys Group (Fellowship Hall)
	7:00 PM	Women's Book Group (Room 212)
	7:30 PM	Troop 198 Meeting (Room 115)
Friday	No Activities	Scheduled
Saturday	0.00	
	3:00 PM	Susquehanna Folk Festival Planning Committee (Room 115)
Novt Cundou	5:15 PM	Parents' Night Out (FH and Rooms 105, 106)
Next Sunday	7:30 AM	Informal Worship Team Set-up (Fellowship Hall)
	8:15 AM	Morning Worship (Sanctuary)
	8:30 AM	Informal Worship Team Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)
	9:15 AM	The Gathering Rehearsal (Room 110)
	9:30 AM	Back to the Bible Adult Bible School Class (Room 210)
	9:30 AM	Informal Worship (Fellowship Hall)
	9:30 AM	Samaritan Adult Sunday School Class (Room 214)
	9:30 AM	Simply Scripture (Library)
	9:30 AM	Youth Sunday School (Room 115)
	10:45 AM	Informal Worship Team Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)
	10:45 AM	Visioning Class (Room 210) Cross Training "One Room School House" (Rooms 112, 114)
	11:00 AM 11:00 AM	Cross Training "One Room School House" (Rooms 112-114) Seekers in Christ Adult Sunday School Class (Rooms 115, 214)
	11:00 AM	The Gathering (Sanctuary)
	3:00 PM	GS Jr Troop 20090 (Rooms 112-114)
	7:00 PM	Sunday Night Lamplighters (Kline Home)

Salem Parish News – January 14, 2018



The flowers in the Sanctuary are given in memory of Betsy Kline.

One vase is given by Dave Kline and the other is given by her loving friends.

THE ROSEBUD in the Sanctuary celebrates the arrival of Paxton Christopher Wolf. Paxton was born on January 4, 2018 to Christopher R. Wolf and Nicole M. Wolf. The proud grandparents are Nicolas J. & Cindy L. Perugini and George F & Nancy K. Wolf. May God be with this child as he grows in wisdom and stature.

Attention Church **Treasurers:**

Please turn in financial information for audit to the church office by January 27th. Make sure the end of year bank statement is included. If you have any questions, please contact Harry Derrick.

FLAG RETIRENT

Boy Scout Troop 198 will be collecting flags in early January for a flag retirement ceremony. Please bring your US flags to church on or before January 18th and drop them into the collection box near the church mailboxes. The Troop will also accept state, POW/MIA and service flags.

OPPORTUNITIES FOR CHILDREN

Child Care at 9:00am &

11:00am for children up to 36 months in Room 106. Sunday School for children 4yrs through 5th grade at 9:30, and for children 3yrs old through 3rd grade at 11:00am.

Daily Reading Schedule:

1/14—Job Chapter 8 1/15—Job Chapter 9 1/16—Job Chapter 10 1/17—Job Chapter 11

1/18—Job Chapter 12

1/19—Job Chapter 13

1/20—Job Chapter 14

Electronics Recycling in January

Bring your electronics to be recycled on January 20 from 9am-12pm at Mission Central (5 Pleasant View Dr.,



Mechanicsburg) for our electronics re-Ministry cycling day. For more information,

go to compministry.org or tune into "Good Day PA" on abc27 on 1/17/18 at noon.

OUR FAITHFULNESS January 7

Attendance - 300 Tithes & Offerings - \$12,757



Youth This Week-

HS/MS Sunday School 9:15 a.m. **Youth Group** HS/MS 6—8 p.m.

More for youth...

- Snow Tubing Trip to Ski Roundtop 1-28-18
- Zeteo Retreat Feb 2-4, 2018

Salem Senior Citizens Lunch

The first lunch of 2018 will be held on January 18th at Nick's 114, located at 114 Bridge St. in New Cumberland. Time will be 1:00 PM. We will likely be seated on time, so try not to arrive too early. Call Glenn or Barb Kurzenknabe at 717-774-1728 by today to make your reservation.

York District Rally

Salem members are invited to attend the York District Rally, an event full of helpful training workshops, a powerful Praisefest and dynamic speakers. Please go to the District Website: York.susumc.org for more information. Please let the church office know if you will be attending so we can possibly car pool.

Salem Cares—In order for us, as God's people to respond to your needs and the needs of others in our church family, it is important that you share when you or someone you know at Salem are having surgery or are facing a loss or other difficult life situation. Please share that information on the connection card. It is better for us to have the information from multiple

messages than not at all.
Thank you!

Women of Light will meet on February 4th at 12:30 pm at Jeannie Pelen's home (336 Braddock Drive, Etters) for a pot luck lunch and a movie. Please sign up on the Women of Light bulletin board so we know you are coming. All single women are welcome to join the fun!

BOY SCOUT SUNDAY, February 4th.

Cub Scout Pack 198 and Boy Scout Troop 198 invite all registered Cub Scouts and Boy Scouts in the congregation to wear their Scout uniform on Boy Scout Sunday. Former scouts are encouraged to wear the lapel pin of their highest rank. Scouting family members are encouraged to wear their "pride ribbons" for their favorite Scout(s). The church will observe Boy Scout Sunday at the 9:30 service, but a showing of Scouting spirit is welcome at all services on

February 4th.

Visioning Discussions, an Introduction to the book 10 Prescriptions for a Healthy Church, will be offered at the times listed below:

- Monday, January 15, 7:00 p.m. by Harry Derrick in the Derrick home
- Wednesday, January 17 and 24, Eric Musselman Men's Morning Cup, 6:15 a.m. in room 115, emm154@hotmail.com.
- Sunday, January 21, 10:45 a.m. in Room 210 with Bonnie Moody and Judy Novinger (bonniemoody31 @gmail.com)
- Sunday, January 21, 9:30 a.m. in the Samaritan Class by Terry Duncan ad Jo-Anne Howard
- Sunday, January 22, 7:00 p.m. by Ellen Smith at the Wilkinson's home
- Wednesday, January 24, 6:30 p.m.
 Men's Evening Cup in room 210 by
 Steve Novacek and Ed Kautz

Please contact the church office with any questions.



Kid's Choir rehearsals for winter/spring is open for all kindergarten-fifth grade aged children. Contact Anne Dunne-Hayes at captanne@ptd.net if you are interested.

We will resume **PACT**

study on Sunday, Febru-

ary 4th at 9:30 a.m. in room 215 with *Raising Kingdom Kids* by Tony Evans. This study addresses one of the biggest challenges that couples are called to face: Raising God-fearing children. Please sign up on the Connection Card.

Serve

Do you have a story to tell?

On February 4 the question we will be asking is, "Can anything good come out of suffering? We know that some of you have stories of some good things that have come out of times of suffering and grief in your lives. We would like to include some of those stories either in person, by video, or shared by one of the pastors. If you have a story you are willing to share, please talk to Pastor Debbie.

Item of the Month: A service Mission Central provides is the computer ministry. They will refurbish your unwanted electronics and give them to non-profit ministries. The item of the month is adult toothbrushes in their original packaging. Please put the toothbrushes in the bin marked "Mission Central" in Mission Corner.

Join Us for Egg Making!

Have off work or school for MLK day tomorrow, January 15th? Consider joining us anytime from 7am-1pm. Lunch is provided! It's a great way to serve your church, and get service hours for school projects. We'd love to have your help, and have a job for everyone! We'll have our regular work day on Wednesday, as well. Come join the fun and fellowship! Sign up on the Connection Card or just show up!